8:30 AM

8:35 AM

8:40 AM

8:45 AM

8:50 AM

8:55 AM

9:15 AM

9:40 AM

9:55 AM

10:00 AM

PUBLIC NOTICE
Cook County Economic Development Advisory Committee
(EDAC)
April 3,2024

8:30-10:00 AM

69 W. Washington

22nd Floor, Room F
Chicago, IL 60602

Microsoft Teams meeting
Join on your computer, mobile app or room device
Join Here
Meeting ID: 213 289 742 537
Passcode: YJdABu
Download Teams | Join on the web
Learn More | Meeting options

Call to Order & Roll Call

Approval of March Minutes
EDAC Chair’s Remarks
Chair Calls for Public Comment
Follow Up: Committee Request: Tax Incentives

HOME and ARPA Permanent Supportive Housing Project
Updates
Presentation
e BED Homeless and Housing Work

For Action
e HOME Sunrise Bergen
e HOME South Blvd.

For Review
e Hamlin Avenue PSH - Alsip
e Garden Apartments PSH - Worth IL
Recommended action from EDAC Financial Tools &
Incentives Sub-Committee regarding:

e Lennys Gas & Wash - Marrionette Park - Class 7b
e Siblana Properties LLC - Class 7c

Member Updates and Announcements

Adjournment

Pam McDonough, Vice
Chair
Howard Males, Chair,
EDAC
Howard Males, Chair,
EDAC
Howard Males, Chair,
EDAC
Jim Thompson, Director
of Property Tax Policy
Karl Bradley, Deputy
Director, Housing and
Strategic Housing

Karl Bradley, Deputy
Director, Housing and
Strategic Housing

Will Towns, Co- Chair
Financial Services and
Incentives
Pam McDonough, Co-
Chair Financial Services
and Incentives
Sheryl Caldwell, Project
Director, DPD

Howard Males, Chair,
EDAC


https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_ZGI0ODJhZWYtMTY4My00Mzg4LTg4YjYtOTg1OTIzZTcyZTM0%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%228b4d55ae-6db4-4e05-a85c-59d6a256cd6e%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%2258dbd7d5-ecc8-4dbe-9f3d-fe36a7347f70%22%7d
https://www.microsoft.com/en-us/microsoft-teams/download-app
https://www.microsoft.com/microsoft-teams/join-a-meeting
https://aka.ms/JoinTeamsMeeting
https://teams.microsoft.com/meetingOptions/?organizerId=58dbd7d5-ecc8-4dbe-9f3d-fe36a7347f70&tenantId=8b4d55ae-6db4-4e05-a85c-59d6a256cd6e&threadId=19_meeting_MGM2ZDkyYmEtYTA2YS00ZjhlLWIzMzgtY2E3MWQxYjgzZjMw@thread.v2&messageId=0&language=en-US

