	PUBLIC NOTICE	COOK
	Cook County Economic Development Advisory Committee (EDAC) April 3, 2024 8:30 – 10:00 AM 69 W. Washington 22nd Floor, Room F Chicago, IL 60602	COULUT STORE
	Microsoft Teams meeting Join on your computer, mobile app or room device Join Here Meeting ID: 213 289 742 537 Passcode: YJdABu Download Teams   Join on the web Learn More   Meeting options	
8:30 AM	Call to Order & Roll Call	Pam McDonough, Vice Chair
8:35 AM	Approval of March Minutes	Howard Males, Chair, EDAC
8:40 AM	EDAC Chair's Remarks	Howard Males, Chair, EDAC
8:45 AM	Chair Calls for Public Comment	Howard Males, Chair, EDAC
8:50 AM	Follow Up: Committee Request: Tax Incentives	Jim Thompson, Director of Property Tax Policy
8:55 AM	HOME and ARPA Permanent Supportive Housing Project Updates Presentation • BED Homeless and Housing Work	Karl Bradley, Deputy Director, Housing and Strategic Housing
9:15 AM	For Action <ul> <li>HOME Sunrise Bergen</li> <li>HOME South Blvd.</li> </ul> For Review <ul> <li>Hamlin Avenue PSH - Alsip</li> <li>Garden Apartments PSH - Worth IL</li> </ul>	Karl Bradley, Deputy Director, Housing and Strategic Housing
9:40 AM	<ul> <li>Recommended action from EDAC Financial Tools &amp; Incentives Sub-Committee regarding:</li> <li>Lennys Gas &amp; Wash - Marrionette Park - Class 7b</li> <li>Siblana Properties LLC - Class 7c</li> </ul>	Will Towns, Co- Chair Financial Services and Incentives Pam McDonough, Co- Chair Financial Services and Incentives Sheryl Caldwell, Project Director, DPD
9:55 AM	Member Updates and Announcements	
10:00 AM	Adjournment	Howard Males, Chair, EDAC